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Existing Partners 
 

CBO's Name 
Contact's 

Name 
E-mail Address Activities Cost 

BOKS 
Abby 

McPherson 
abigail.mcpherson@dc.gov 

1895 JW Foster 

Blvd. 

Canton, MA 02021 

Before-school program 

that engages students in 

healthy living and physical 

activity 

Free 

Capital Voices 
Kathy 

Brewington 

kbrewington@washingtonperformin

garts.org 

2000 L St. NW 

suite 510, 

Washington, DC 

Enrichment group choir for 

4th and 5th grade 
Free 

Chess 

Challenge DC 
Elio Cruz  elio.cruz@chesschallengeindc.org 

5185 MacArthur 

Blvd., NW #620, 

Washington DC 

20016 

In-school enrichment that 

engages 3rd-5th graders in 

chess curriculum 

$3,129.75 

per year 

City Dance 
Rachel 

DiLeo 
rachel@citydance.net 

4435 Wisconsin 

Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 

20016 

Turner Dance Team Free 

City Year Ed Hunt simonica.mendes@cityyear.org 

3264 Stanton 

Road SE, 

Washington DC 

20020 

In-Class academic support, 

student observations, 

small group academic 

support 

$100,000 

per year 
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DC Youth 

Orchestra 

Evan 

Soloman 
evan@dcyop.org 

1700 E. Capitol 

Street, NE 

Washington, DC 

20003 

Turner Orchestra, end of 

the year concert, 

Enrichment Block 

Free 

DC Scores 
Libby 

Watkins 
lwatkins@dcscores.org 

1224 M Street, 

NW, Suite 200 

Washington, DC 

20005 

Wellness Committee, 

Soccer Program In School 

and After School, Poetry 

Slam 

$10,000 

per year 

Donuts For 

Dads 

Derrick 

Philson 
dphilson@fsfsc.org 

2100 M L K Jr Ave 

SE # 401, 

Washington, DC 

20020 

Weekly small group to 

support and encourage 

fathers of Turner students 

Free 

Embassy 

Adoption 

Program 

Kayla 

Gatalica 
kayla.gatalica@dc.gov 

1200 First St. NE 

5th floor, 

Washington. DC 

Opportunity to work with 

a DC Embassy (works with 

Mr Forchner’s class) 

Free 

Everybody 

Wins 

Jennifer 

Diamond 
jdiamond@everybodywinsdc.org 

1920 N Street, NW 

Suite 350 

Washington, DC 

20036 

Story Time Assembly for 

PK-2nd grade 
Free 

Family 

Matters 
David Hill dahill@familymattersdc.org 

1509 16th Street, 

NW 

Washington, D.C. 

20036 

Mental Health  Free 

Far Southeast 

Family 

Strengthening 

Collaborative 

Kirstan 

Fuller 
kfuller@fsfsc.org 

2041 Martin 

Luther King Jr 

Avenue, SE, Suite 

304, Washington, 

DC 20020 

Mental Health and 

Attendance 
Free 

Flamboyan 

Foundation 

FELT Team  eric.bethel@dc.gov 

1730 

Massachusetts 

Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 

20036 

Encourage parents to be 

academic partners with 

the school and their 

students, sponsor home 

visits  

$4,000 

G.E.M.S 
Remy 

Henderson 
rhenderson@fsfsc.org 

2100 M L K Jr Ave 

SE # 401, 

Washington, DC 

20020 

Enrichment group for all 

5th grade girls, weekly 

lessons teaching 

social-emotional skills 

Free 

The Kennedy 

Center 
Liz Dittamo elizabeth.dittamo@dc.gov 

2700 F St NW, 

Washington, DC 

20566 

A teaching artist comes 

into the classroom and 

works with the students 

 

The Literacy 

Lab 

Emma 

Byrne 
ebyrne@literacylab.org 

1003 K Street 

Northwest, 

Washington, DC 

20001 

In-school tutoring and 

literacy promotion 

$10,000 

per year  
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Live it Learn It Erica Harper harper@liveitlearnit.org 

735 8th Street SE, 

Suite 300 

Washington, DC 

20003 

Experiential learning 

opportunities for 3rd-5th 

graders 

Free 

Living 

Classroom 

Renee 

Albrecht 
ralbrecht@livingclassroomsdc.org 

515 M Street, SE 

suite 222, 

Washington, DC 

5th grade camp trip Free 

Martha's 

Table 

Dillon 

Babington 
dbabington@marthastable.org 

2114 14th Street 

NW 

Washington DC 

20009 

Monthly Food Market Free 

National Park 

Trust 

Katie 

Zimmerman 
katie@parktrust.org 

401 E Jefferson St 

#207, Rockville, 

MD 20850 

4th Grade Initiative to 

encourage every student 

to go a national park 

Free 

Phillips 

Collection 

Miriam 

Deaver 
mdeaver@phillipscollection.org 

1600 21st Street, 

NW 

Washington, DC 

20009 

Arts integration in the 

classroom (Prism K-12) 
Free 

      

Turning the 

Page 
Ellie Canter ecanter@turningthepage.org 

1625 K St. NW, 

Suite 102 

Washington, DC 

20006 

Family Engagement 

through community nights 

and other events 

S7000 

Turn Around: 

Arts 

Katherine 

Park 
Katherine.Park@dc.gov 

1200 1st St NE, 

Washington DC 

20002 

Arts Integration and 

Fundraising 
Free 

U.S.Dream 

Academy 

Evory 

Marret 
emarret@usdreamacademy.org 

5950 Symphony 

Woods Road 

Suite 504 

Columbia, MD 

21045 

Enrichment activities, 

Read-a-thon, Cooking 

Lessons 

Free 

Washington 

Ballet 

Shawna 

Williams 
swilliams@washingtonballet.org 

1901 Mississippi 

Ave SE, 

Washington, DC 

20020 

Dance programming for 

2nd and 3rd grade 

students 

$500 per 

semester 

 
Barbara 
Cameron barbaracameron@aol.com 

 

Uniforms, underwear, 
shoes & dental 
services on request 

 

 
Karleen 
Hagans karleen.hagan@faa.gov 

 
Winter Coat Drive  

 
Anthony 
Mitchell amitchell@neh.gov 

 

Thanksgiving/ 
Turkeys/Xmas 
gifts/uniforms/food/ 
incentives/ toiletries/ 
Sponsored horseback 
riding trip 
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http://www.bing.com/maps?&ty=18&q=Town%20Hall%20Education%20Arts%20Recreation%20Campus%20%28THEARC%29&satid=id.sid%3abbeee7b1-eb9f-bd97-1dc4-214c70893d12&ppois=38.8437309265137_-76.9768218994141_Town%20Hall%20Education%20Arts%20Recreation%20Campus%20%28THEARC%29_~&cp=38.843731~-76.976822&v=2&sV=1


 

 
Cynthia 
Scott cynthiascott1005@comcast.net  Uniforms, Books, & 

Bookbags 
 

 Ben Slye pastorbenslye@verizon.net 
 Free Thanksgiving 

Dinner 
 

 
Shelah 
Wilcox  wilcox@chgm.net  Free Thanksgiving 

baskets 
 

Howard 

University 

Intern 

Program 

Rhonda 
Ferguson rhonda.ferguson@dc.gov 

 
Teacher intern   

 
 

 Mental Health 

 Academic 

 Athletic 

 Arts 

 Parent Engagement 

 Donors 

 
 
For more information in regards to partnering, donating or volunteering within our school community 
please contact Ms. Kia Johnson kia.johnson@dc.gov 

Agreement Process 

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)  
In order to work with our students each partner needs to provide an MOU. Please collect these                 
at the beginning of each school year, provided by the partnership.  

Building Use Agreement (BUA)  
Each partner must complete an Application to use the facilities before they start their work with                
Turner. Find the BUA ​here​.  

Vetting Verification (Currently After School Process)  
Consult the DCPS Website ​here​.  
and valued. We want them to know that their work has made an impact. This can be done 
through parting gifts and handwritten notes.  
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https://dcps.dc.gov/node/991642
https://dcps.dc.gov/page/prospective-partners-and-vetting-process

